## BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In Re: Application for increase in water and ) wastewater rates in Charlotte, Highlands, )
Lake, Lee, Marion, Orange, Pasco, Pinellas, )
Polk, and Seminole Counties by Utilities, Inc. )
of Florida

**DOCKET NO. 160101-WS** 

March 17, 2017

## NOTICE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to Section 350.0611, Florida Statutes, the Citizens of the State of Florida, by and through J. R. Kelly, Public Counsel, serve this notice that they have served their Eleventh Set of Interrogatories (Nos. 254-281) and Eleventh Request to Produce Documents (Nos. 94-103) to Martin S. Friedman, Coenson Friedman, P.A., 766 N. Sun Drive, Suite 4030, Lake Mary, FL 32746 on this 10th day of March, 2017.

J.R. Kelly Public Counsel

Patricia A. Christensen Associate Public Counsel

Office of Public Counsel c/o The Florida Legislature 111 W. Madison Street, Room 812 Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 (850) 488-9330

Attorney for the Citizens of the State of Florida

## **DOCKET NO. 160101-WS**

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Citizens' Notice of Service has been furnished by electronic mail to the following parties on this 17<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2017.

Walter Trierweiler Kyesha Mapp Danijela Janjic Wesley Taylor Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd., Room 110

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850
Email: <a href="mailto:wtrierwe@psc.state.fl.us">wtrierwe@psc.state.fl.us</a>
Email: <a href="mailto:kmapp@psc.state.fl.us">kmapp@psc.state.fl.us</a>
Email: <a href="mailto:djanjic@psc.state.fl.us">djanjic@psc.state.fl.us</a>
Email: <a href="mailto:wtaylor@psc.state.fl.us">wtaylor@psc.state.fl.us</a>

Martin S. Friedman, Esquire Coenson Friedman, P.A. 766 N. Sun Drive, Suite 4030 Lake Mary, FL 32746

Email: mfriedman@coensonfriedman.com

John Hoy Utilities, Inc. of Florida 200 Weathersfield Avenue Altamonte Springs, FL 32714-4099

Email: jphoy@uiwater.com

Patrick C. Flynn Utilities, Inc. of Florida 200 Weathersfield Avenue Altamonte Springs, FL 32714-4099 Email: pcflynn@uiwater.com

Patricia A. Christensen Associate Public Counsel